## Annexure-F

-

		Monthly Wo	orkdone Report under	FSS Act, 2006 for the	month of January, F	.Y 2022-23				
S. No		Details of activi	ties carried out	Up to Previous Month	During the month	Cumulative				
1	Inspections Details (FoSCoRIS)									
1	a.	License	e Inspections	5155	415	5570				
	b.	Registrat	ion Inspections	14830	1663	16493				
	c. Non-Licensed/Registered			316	29	345				
		Total No. of Inspe	ections conducted	22408						
2			I	Sample Lifting Details						
	a.	No. of Samples	Legal samples lifted	10111	11370					
	b.	o	Through Special Drive	782	0	782				
		Surveillance	Through MFTVs	8494	821	9315				
3				STFL/MFTV Testing Deta	ils					
			Legal	9867	1175	11042				
	Т	otal No. of Samples	Surveillance (Field + MFTV)	(1606+8494) 10100	(16+ 821) 837	(1622+9315) 10937				
			(Consumer)	0	0	0				
			(Private)	429	42	471				
4		Total No. of Samp	oles Tested STFLs	9899	745	10644				
5		Total Sample Testin	ng Pendency STFLs	2628	3257	5885				
			S	TFLs Sample Testing Result	Details					
	a.	L	Jnsafe	10	0	10				

6	<b>b.</b>	Substandard		736	29	765				
	с.	Labeling Defects		363	33	396				
-										
	d.			40	0	40				
	e.			<u>1149</u> 188	62 30	<u>1211</u> 218				
			1011 1 0 5	Prosecution Details (Field)		210				
	a. In light of Sec 51			481	550					
	b.	In light of Sec 52		338	69 46	384				
7	b.     In light of Sec 52       c.     Under both 51 and 52			39	05	44				
	d. In light of Sec 56			214	09	223				
	e. In light of Sec 58			140	0	140				
	f.	In light of Sec 59		17	0	17				
	g.	In light of Sec 63		0	0	0				
	h. Other			05 0		05				
	i.	i.Total No. of Prosecutions Launched1234129				1363				
	Details of Civil Court Cases (A.O)									
	a.	No. of Cases Filed		1217	129	1346				
8	b.	No. of Cases Decided		1256	1383					
	c.	No. of Cases Acquitted		29	02	31				
	d.	Total Cases Convicted	Total Cases Convicted		125	1352				
·	e.	Penalty (fine) Imposed     10938400/-     902550/-		11840950/-						
	f.	No. of Cases Pending		3555	3557	3557				
				Details of Civil Court Cases FS	SAT					
	a.	No. of Cases filed		0	0	0				
9	b.	No. of Cases Decided		0	0	0				
	c.	No. of Cases Acquitted		0	0	0				

	d. Total Cases Upheld		0	0	0					
	e.	No. of Cas	es Pending	44	44	44				
	Details of Unsafe (Criminal) Cases (Designated Courts)									
	a.	No. of Ca	ases Filed	17	17					
10	b.	No. of Cas	es Decided	15	0	15				
	c.	No. of Case	es Acquitted	06	06					
	d.	Total Cases	s Convicted	09	0	09				
	e.	Penalty Imposed	l (Imprisonment)	215000/- +TRC	0	215000/- +TRC				
	f.			197	197	197				
11		Civil (A.O)		0	0	0				
	No of cases revived /appealed Civil (FSAT) Criminal			civil (FSAT) 0 0						
				0	0					
12				No. of Cases recommended to						
	a.	For Prosecut	tion Sanction	08	04	12				
	b.	For Minor	r Labelling	07	04	11				
13										
	a.	Grievances /Con	mplaints received	257	19	276				
	b.	b. Grievances /Complaints resolved 257 19   d. Grievances /Complaints pending 0 0		276						
	d.			Grievances /Complaints pending		0	0	0		
14			Re	gistration/License Details F.Y	2022-23					
	a.	Central I	icensed	54	01	55				
	а. b.	State Li		2175	178	2353				
	c.	Petty FBOs (I		30633	3074	33707				
15		No. of Improvement Not		148	07	155				

16	Status report with respect to serial No. 15 2		27 compliance	02	29				
17	Compounded case	es under Sec 69	0	0	0				
18	Fine Imposed u	inder Sec 69	0	0	0				
19	No. of recommendations ma Prohibition		0	0	0				
20	Status report with resp	ect to serial No. 19	0	0	0				
	No. of Awareness	FoSTaC	67	02	69				
21	Programmes Organized	Fortification	289	21	310				
		MFTV	311	23	334				
22	No. of Training	FoSTaC	39	01	40				
	Programmes Conducted	Fortification	0	0	0				
	MFTV		77	0	77				
23	Value of Food i	tems seized.	2248138/-	1600000/-	3848138/-				
24	Value of Food ite	ems destroyed	429800/-	2700/-	432500/-				
	Details of No-conformance Reports								
	Unsa	fe	26	0	26				
25	Substandard		606	25	631				
	Labeling I	Defects	289	40	329				
	Misleading Cla	iims/ Others	16	0	16				
26	Status report with resp	ect to serial No. 25	Notices issued	Notices issued	Notices issued				
27	No. of samples sent to	by D.O	03	0	03				
	<b>Referral Laboratory</b>	by FBO	13	03	16				
28	No. of DLAC M	leetings held	05	0	05				
29	VIP Duties attended		384	25	409				
30	No of DO/FSOs	Organised by State	10	0	10				
	participated in Training	Organised by FSSAI	87	0	87				
31	No of Lab Personal	Organised by State	0	0	0				
	participated in Trainings	Organised by FSSAI	0	0	0				

S. No	Details of activities carried out				Up to Previous Month			During the month			Cumulative				
	Details of Sampling under Food Safety Net Schemes									•					
			MDM		06     0       184     0			0				06			
		Samples Lifted	ICDS					184							
	a.	PDS		<b>01</b> 0					01						
		Sample Tested	MDM		0	)4		07				11			
32			ICDS	188			0			188					
	b.		PDS			0				0				0	
		<b>Opinion of Food</b>	Analyst	US	SS	LD	ML	US	SS	LD	ML	US	SS	LD	ML
			MDM	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
			ICDS	01	05	01	01	0	0	01	0	01	05	02	01
	c.		PDS	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

V	Vorkdone under COTPA for the month of January F.Y 2022-23		J&K				
S. No.	Particulars	Achievements upto the last month	Achievements during the month	Cumulative Achievements			
1	Total No. of Inspections conducted	5316	630	5946			
i.	Auditorium	0	02	02			
ii.	Hospital Buildings	537	57	594			
iii.	Amusement centers	0	0	0			
iv.	Railways waiting rooms	03	0	03			
<i>v</i> .	Restaurants/Dhabas	1438	183	1621			
vi	Hotels	358	62	420			
vii.	Post offices	138	16	154			
viii.	Court buildings	93	13	106			
ix	Educational Institutions	493	34	527			
х.	Other places	2290	263	2553			
2	No. of people found for violation of section 4 (Prohibition of smoking in public places)	438	132	570			
3	Amount of fines imposed under section 4	27000/-	11590/-	38590/-			
4	No. of individuals/ Firms/Mfg./ found for violation of section 5 ( Restriction on Advertisement)	-	-	-			
5	Action taken under section 5	-	-	-			

6	No. of shop found selling Cigarettes & other Tobacco products To or by the minor [section 6( a)]	-	-	-
7	Action taken for violation of section 6(a)	-	-	-
8	No. of shops found within a radius of 100 yards of Education institution [ section 6(b)	01	-	01
9	Action taken for violation of section 6(b) fine	100/-	-	100/-
10	No. of inspection for checking of Cigarettes and other Tobacco products for Health warning (section 7)	20	-	20
11	Seizure of material for violation of section 7	-	-	-
12	Action taken under section7 ( Prosecutions launched)	-	-	-
13	No. of complaints received	-	-	-
i.	Investigated	-	-	-
ii.	Pending	-	-	-
14	Total Filed Cases	30	_	30
15	No. of court cases decided	13	_	13
16	No. of court cases pending.	17	-	17
17	Fine imposed in Rs.	11400/-	-	11400/-